Société canadienne de génie chimique | Pour notre avenir
Canadian Society for Chemical Engineering | For Our Future

CSChE Silver Medal

Contents

TEIMNS OF FEIEIENCE ..ttt b e bbbt s e s a e st e s b e s bt e s bt e bt e st e e st e eb e e b e e b e et e eabesanesanenaeenae 2
AAWAID <t E e b E e et s b bt s et e b et s R e e e bt e R et e b e s b et e be e s b e e e b e e e baeereeeane 2
R o .4 SRS 2

(6o 3o o] 1=] o 1S Ao A g Tol T o TT=T ) £ OO TP PP P T PPTOTROPPOP 2
(0T o Jcl =T e o] a W UL 11T Y1 AT TP RTT 2
DAlNOUSIE UNIVEISITY .. uviieiiiiieieiiee ettt e e et e e et e et e e e sttt e e e eataeeesbaeeeasbeeeeaasaeeesasaseeeastsseeasssseesasssaeaassseeeansaseesasssaeensseeenannns 2
LaKENEAA UNIVEISITY ..eeiuitiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt h e bt e b e ettt e bt e et et e bt e e b et e bt e s abe e e st e ettt e st e sabeeenneesabeeeneenane 3
IO =T N A [T O L TRV 7=T Y1 4V OSSOSO 3
IVICGITT UNIVEISITY ©eveieiitieeetiee e ettt et e ettt e e et e e e ettt e e e sttt e e eeaaaeeesaaaeeeasteeeeassaseesassaeeentseesanssseesasseaeaassseeeansaseesssseeeasseeeaanens 3
IVICIVI@STEE UNIVEISITY 1 eiieiiiiiiee e ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e st ba et e e e e e e sntbaaeeeeee e s ssbsteeeeeessannssbaeaeeessansabeeaeeessensnssaneaessnnnen 4
(0] V=Yl oL a 1o TNV, o} ol < USROS 5
QUEEN'S UNIVEISITY 1eeiiiiiiieeitiiieeeitee e ettt e e e ettt e e ettt e e eetaeeeesabeeeeetaeeesasaeeeassseeaanssseesssaeeesssseeeassseesanssseeaasseeeassaeeeansasaesssnaaans 5
oYY I\ 1) =TV oY | 1=y - PSP PSSP 6
Toronto Metropolitan Univeristy (RYErson UNIVEISITY) .....cicueiieeiiiieeieesteeeiteesreeesteesreessaeesteeesseesraeeseesseessesssassnseeenns 7
UNIVErSite de SHErBIrOOKE ......c.eiiiiiii ettt et nee 7
UNIVEISITE A8 SHEIDIOOKE ... ..ottt b e bt sb e bt et e e ae e e bt e e bt e b e et e enbeenbesaeenae 8
UNIVEISITE LAVAI ...ttt ettt ettt h ettt e see e s bt s bt e st e et e an e e ae e st e e bt enn e eanesanenaneneie 9
(0TI YA o Y1 1= o = USROS 9
University Of BritiSh COIUMDIA .....c..uiiiiiie e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e s esatataeaeeeeseaaabaeseeaeeesnastanaeaaens 10
UNIVEISITY OF CalZarY oottt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e et bbaaeeeeeeesaaabaaaeeeeeesaassataeseaeesaasstaeseaeeeeannstanneaaens 10
UNIVErSity OFf NEW BIUNSWICK .. .uviiiiiiieeeciie ettt e e e sttt e e et e e e taaeeesstaeeeastaeeensaaeesnsaeeeanssaeeensseeeeannseeeans 11
(LTI Yo O - 1Y SRS R 12
UNIVErSity Of SASKATCREWAN ..o e e e e et e e e e e et r e e e e e e s esatataeaeeeesesnataeseeaeeesnanranaeaaens 13
(0T VZ=T S 1 a YA o) A KoY o] ] o NSRRI 14
(8T AT YA oY AV 1 1= o o Yo TSRS 15
0LV =Y S LAY A o) A AVA T s To Yo PSRRI 16

LA =T g T O L TRV Y1 A PP PUPPPPPPPRPPRE 16



Terms of reference
Each year, the CSChE awards silver-plated medals to the top students at each Canadian university entering their final
year of chemical engineering. One award is given for each program.

Nomination: The Faculty Advisor, Department Head, Awards Officer or other university official provides the CSChE
Awards Manager with the name of the candidate. Silver medals may be requested at any time during the school year.

Please specify the year for which the medal is being presented.

Award

Silver plated medal and certificate.

Submit

Awards Manager at awards@cheminst.ca.

Complete list of recipients

Cape Breton University
2025 Diya Biju

Dalhousie University

2015 Catherine MacDougall
2014 Evan Ostridge

2013 Andrew Neie

2012 No award

2011 Sean Sullivan

2010 Sarah Mason

2009 Neil McCormick

2008 Alex Marie Lawrence
2006-2007 No award

2005 Vicky Whiffen

2004 Jeffrey MacDonald
2003 No award

2002 David Castagné

2001 David Burfitt

2000 Jessica Shinkle
1998-1999 No award

1997 Jonathan Webber
1996 No award

1995 Jeremy D. Gillis

1994 Ginette Maclsaac
1993 Lola A. Jeyab

1992 Douglas Kenneth Karoluk
1991 Linda Robson

1990 David William Jollimore
1989 Thomas J.T. Mosher

1988 Yvette Marie Maclssac



1987 Pak Kai Yuet

1986 Theodore James Dickie
1985 Donald Cudmore

1984 Stephen Wagner

1983 Kristen Earley
1980-1982 No award

1979 Christopher Chan
1977-1978 No award

1976 Peter Burgess
1973-1975 No award

1972 N.W. Pearce

Lakehead University

2009 Matthew Wishman
2008 Michael Liba

2007 Chantel Zukiwsky
2003-2006 No award

2002 Kathleen C. Buset
2001 Marianne Ariganello
2000 Christine Chezick
1999 Paul Moysey

1998 Steven Hutchings
1997 Nathan Latour

1996 Harry lan Weibenga
1995 Petar Knezevich
1994 No award

1993 Lindsay McCrindle
1992 Mary McCoy

1991 No award

1990 Sean Cairns

1989 lan Douglas Crawford
1988 Felix S. Slack

1987 Carolyn D. Dunn

Laurentian University

2018 Tanya Audet
2016-2017 No award

2015 Michael Khouri
2014 Tancred Thomas
2013 Marianna Uceda
2012 Jasmin Thibert

McGill University

2017 Sophia Jane Gupta
2012-2016 No award

2011 Jonathan Douglas Verrett
2003-2010 No award

2002 Jonathan Stoltzfus

1996-2001 No award



1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1981-1985
1980
1979
1976-1978
1975
1974
1973
1972

Michael Thomas Hawkes
No award

Nga Sze Judy Wong

No award

Denis Hadjiliadis

No award

Theodora Alexakis

No award

Wayne Brown

Bruno Gerbasi

No award

Janet Amos

Louise Vanasse

No award

Birgitte Veng

No award

Eric William Egan Denman
Gordon D. McWalter

McMaster University

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

Melissa Larocque
Sophia Emerson
Luke Boivin

Kody Kazda

Kevin Pennings
James Scott

Kyle Lefebvre
Stephen Jonkhans
Stuart Young

Karen Cruz

Nicole Malta

Frances Lasowski
Andrew Kennedy
Dierdre Schroder
Kerry Shaw

Sara Yonson

Lulu Bursztyn

Laura Allsop

Graham Scott

David Latulippe
Anna Rajkovic

No award

Sherry Christine Lealess
Adam James Fleming
Jasmin Patry
Marleen Van Doorslaer
Ivan P. Miletic
Michael J. Dona (Michelle Gretzingch)
Sheila J. Scheepstra
A. David Lawrence
Heather D. Morrison
Brian R. Huntley
Robert Cook



1985 Angela G. Martin

1984 Robin A. Hutchinson
1983 Jane G. Anders

1982 G.P. Gauthier

1981 Taras O. Broadhead
1980 Kathryn Kimberley
1979 Andrew Hrymak
1978 John A. Brogly

1977 Kenneth J. McGregor
1976 James H. Sweetman
1975 Mark J. Pollock
1974 Valerie J. Davidson
1973 Chung Boon Lee
1972 Raymond W. Bunko

Polytechnique Montréal

1980 Marc Sider

1979 Raymond Faucher
1978 No award

1977 J. Raza

1976 M. Traore

1975 Tu Hoang Hoa Tran
1974 René Dufresne
1973 G. Andre

1972 Luc Baillargeon

Queen's University

2005 Derek MacFadden
2004 No award

2003 Jordan Pohn

2002 Teresa Caterina Mislan
2001 Martina Osti

2000 Tanya Sakamoto

1999 No award

1998 Hanna Kruger

1997 Marko Kivistie

1996 Mark Allen

1995 Monica Mainland
1994 Andrew Thabe

1993 Jonathan Wetmore
1992 No award

1991 Inge Van Kemonada
1990 Tamara McCaw

1989 Lloyd Johnston

1988 Jonathan F. Mason and Innes Fraser
1987 Drago Charles Galunal
1984-1986 No award

1983 Marjorie Bell

1982 Alexander Boag

1981 Philip C. Meyers

1980 William R. Cluett



1979 Andrew Ringvee

1978 J.R. Bacon

1977 Robert T. Fleming
1976 John D. Hazlett
1975 Robert H. Tate
1974 Kenneth E. Sharpe
1973 R. Stephen Tovee
1972 Douglas W. Moeser

Royal Military College

2024 Nikhita Antil

2023 Nayal Chowdhury

2022 Jaerin Yang

2021 Sebastien Lees

2020 Alexander Ferch

2019 Andrea Banks

2018 Stefan Janjic

2017 Trevor J. Melcher

2016 No award

2015 Jaden Rook

2014 Rabia Soni

2013 No award

2012 Jae Song

2011 Michael John Roeterink
2010 No award

2009 James Jolly

2008 Alexandre Guertin
2007 Gino Michael Francis Bruni
2006 Erin Elizabeth McEachern
2005 Travis Andrew Cunning
2004 Chrstopher Patrick Oldroyd
2003 Chelsea Anne Braybrook
2002 Bruce Day

2001 C.J.D. Sheink

2000 M.A. Campbell

1999 J.J. Janjua

1998 K. Brooks

1997 Ryan Patrick Kennedy
1996 Estelle M.E. Ducatel
1995 Derek R. Spencer

1994 Robert M. Baychyn
1993 B.A. Merz

1992 P.J. Krampe

1991 C.J. Smith

1990 Michelle G.G.F. Desa
1989 M.R. Phelps

1988 K.M. Jeansalu

1987 J.G.A. Tremblay

1986 M.C.Il. Bergeron

1985 M.W. Fowler

1984 J.L. Corkum

1983 J.L. Renaud

1982 I.F.D.C. Da Cuhna



1981 J.A.L. Pelchat

1980 William M.C. Knowles
1979 M.G. Teepylo

1978 S.J.G.R. Roy

1977 Gary W. Saunders
1976 K.L.J. Webb

1975 Michael Erdmann
1974 Joseph Kotlarz

1973 Joseph Serge Labbe
1972 Joseph J. Thibault

Toronto Metropolitan Univeristy (Ryerson University)

2024 Carrisa Linardi
2023 Michael Chan

2022 Paul Pham

2021 Edzel Lusterio
2020 Diana Tran-Nguyen
2019 Sarah Zafar Chattha
2013-2018 No award

2013 Cindy Tran

2012 No award

2011 Sheldon Cheng
2010 Bohdan Volynets
2009 Justin Galaski

2008 Bevin Braganza
2007 Erlita Masdan
2006 Noel Jacob

2005 Sanjeev Ramesar
2004 Aleksey Tabachnik
2003 Melody Johnson
2002 Christopher Whaites
2001 Megan Storrar
2000 William Hyson
1999 Vittoria Sulmona
1998 Sameer Damiji

1997 Sandra Elliott

1996 Wing Lam

1995 Roshan Wignarajah
1994 Manish H. Bharati
1993 Peter Haloulos
1992 No award

1991 Majid Madani-Isfahani
1990 Leo MacDonald

Université de Sherbrooke
Génie biotechnologique

2024 Félix Desmarais

2023 Sophie Gobeil + Marie Tremblay
2022 Matthew Adams

2021 Raphaél Goffart

2020 Antony Garneau



2019 Simone Delisle

2018 Yedir Yaddaden
2017 Joél Simoneau

2016 Valérie Labelle

2015 Gabrielle Deschamps-Francoeur
2014 Pierre-Luc Bélanger
2013 Anne-Marie Gagnhon
2012 Caroline Belzile

2011 No award

2010 Alexis Rioux

2009 Jonathan Deschamps
2008 Guillaume Beaudet
2007 Pierre-Luc Voyer

Université de Sherbrooke
Génie chimique

2024 Corinne Vilandré
2023 Karl-Antoine Girard
2022 Vincent Gauthier
2021 Jessica Faille

2020 Francis Lalancette
2019 AiméelLine Emond
2018 Nicolas Lagacé

2017 William Roy

2016 Pascal Coté

2015 Gabriel Bélanger
2014 Gabrielle Fortin
2013 Khalid Ouakarame
2012 Mathew Evans
2011 No award

2010 Jérémie Gagnon
2009 Martin Lebeuf

2008 David Desjardins and Frangois Rivard
2007 Genevieve Couture
2006 Pierre-Luc Gagnon
2005 Pierre-Philippe Lapointe-Garant
2004 Marie-Eve Marquis
2003 Nicole Desnoyers
2002 Hubert Cabana
2001 Alexandre Vigneault
2000 Pierre Granger
1999 Narahari Kramadhati Narasiah
1998 Julie Bergeron

1997 Isabelle Laroche
1996 Pascal Hébert

1995 Sylvie Archambault
1994 Frangois Boucher
1993 Eric Bergeron

1992 Denis Dionne

1991 Denis Rodrigue
1990 Johanne Marquis
1989 Sylvie Cayouette

1988 Jean-Francois Bilodeau



1981-1987 No award

1980 Normand Lootzak
1979 Ghislain Hamel
1978 Sylvain Forget
1977 No award

1976 Michel Lagacé
1973-1975 No award

1972 Jacques Bérard

Université Laval

2000 Philippe Gélinas
1999 Nadia Laliberté
1995-1998 No award

1993 Sophie Bédard
1988-1992 No award

1987 Frangois Morin
1980-1986 No award

1979 Francois Trudelle
1975-1978 No award

1974 Yvon Miron
1973 No award

1972 Guy Marcotte

University of Alberta

2012 lan William Samuel Mahood
2011 No award

2010 Trevor Gordon David Cristall
2009 Orest Shardt

2008 Mark Szybunka

2007 Daniel Dunwoody

2006 Shanshan Liu

2005 Amy L. Congdon

2004 Thulasy Balasubramaniam
2003 Patricia Taylor

2002 Tera Hennessey

2001 Colin Heidemanm

2000 Darryl De Haan

1999 Veena Sologar

1998 Emily Barr

1997 Jarrod Beztilny

1996 Bradley Hnatiuk

1995 Deepak Paul Nayyar & Terrence M. Nimchuk
1994 Joanne Lynn Neufeld

1993 Mark Fokerna

1992 Randy Miller

1991 Patrick Chuang

1990 Shelby L. Frentz

1989 Laura Holte

1988 John H. Holderness

1987 John A. Mason

1986 Connie Robinson



1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

Joseph Gulayets
Darcy Robert Granley
B.W. Gulayets

Aimee L. Creagh
Roland E. Heersink
Henriette Shen
Raymond A. Tomce;j
Daniel Sun-Nam Man
C.H. Hansen

Dale Mudt

R. George Marquardt and Glen Akira Tanaka
Opeil J. Camarta
Gary W. Dilay

Roalnd L. Schech

University of British Columbia

2024
2016
1997-2015
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

Nomi Danzig

Devita Nadia Tejosantoso
No award

Sundiep K. Tehara

Collin Kwok Leung Mui
Christopher A. D'Odorico
Carlos Chua Co

Robert Mason Darling
Claire A. Schulte

No award

David A. Boyd

Joanne Irene McBean
Keith L. Waiz

Bradley Wayne Lock
Lorna Jean Van Dusen
Mark William Hoshizaki
Glen Hong Ko

P.J. Wynne

J.A. Langman and C.M.H. Brereton
Douglas McKay
Raymond S.T. Ma

J. Kevin Kidd

Peter E. Fetissoff
Douglas G. McFee
Edward D. Davies

R.W. Smith

D.J. Fisher

Stephen Paul Cooper

University of Calgary

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020

Dinesh Mamnani

Garrett Phaneuf

Makayla Sebelius

Ayoub Suleman Shtewi Yausef
No winner

10



2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1980-1983
1979
1978
1977
1976
1973-1975
1972

Nicholas Wong

Bilal Saleem

Zachary Benjamin Kayhn
Katherine Marie Unick
Looi Wenli

Kiersten Saxton

No award

Ryan Hassen

Joseph Paul Lagasca
John Lagasca

John Reuben Pangan
Alexander Soltani

Marya Cokar

Leslie Patricia Wilkins
Colin William Smith
Victoria Jane Rasmuson
Amy Nicole Woldum
Nina Dongying Chen
Juliana Leung

Chantall Lynn Fedorchuk
Noreen Tasneem Zaman
Danuta Malgorzatia Sztukowski
Jay Michael George Richert
Lily Krishana Gupta
Grant David Shaw
George Scott Bygrave
Mark Christopher Thrush
Leo Ceurenka Kobylka
Cheryl Marie Anderson
Iftikhar Huqg

Richard Panko Batycky
Suzanne Heer

No award

Bogdan Z. Dlugogorski
No award

Andreas Stein

No award

Rudolf Stocker

No award

No award

Sai Kiu Denny Law

No award

Wayne Eng

University of New Brunswick

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016

Colby Arsenault
Philippe Levesque
Karyn Codjoe
Dalton Killorn
Anna Miller

No award

Aaron McPhee
No award

11



2015
2013-2014
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2004-2005
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

Jason A. Hearn

No award

Carolann Mroz

Emily Cowperthwaite
Michelle Bendrich
Joanne Chisholm
Chelsea Ellis

Shannon Weatherhead

Ryan Ward

No award

Timothy Duncan
Sarah Harvie
Michael E. Richard
Eric Sivret

Amy Marie McHarg
Chiok Liang Tay

Fai Keung Tam
Jennifer Black
Richard D. MacEwen
John Adam Humphrey
Johanna McJohari
Bogislaw Kruczek
Kevin Scott

Susan Richardson
Carl Bourque
James Walton

No award

Robert Paul Leger
Steve Anthony Craik
Bruce Chapman

B. Stinson

C.G.Tan

Timothy W. Duncan
lan G. Roberts
Blake E. Cutcliffe
Daniel R. Jones
Michael Couturier
David I. Lynch
Glayn Everett Lewis
Clinton A. Christian
Stephen J. Golden
Paul E. Foster

University of Ottawa

2023
2012
2008-2011
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

Alex Bernard
Corey Toye

No award
Patrick Koch

Elie Skaff

Adam Donaldson
Rudy Jones
Jason Gaudette
Danielle Major

12



2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1983-1985
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

Karla Dibartolo
Guylaine Bussieres
Matthew Scorah
Irith Lebovich
Myléene Clavette
Pascale Bellemare
Cynthia Laframboise
Pierre Cuerrier
David Lacousiere
Frangois Boudreau
Julie Laflamme
Anne R. Séguin
André N. Ouemette
Catherine Conrad
Carol Slama

Lorna Doucet

No award

P. Cheong

Robert C.C. Lam
Diane M. Gorowski
John Given

Janson M-C Suen
André Y. Tremblay
Robert Marcel D'Aoust

University of Saskatchewan

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Nathalie Baquerizo
John Churchill
Skylar Stephenson
Louisa Selby
Christin Jade Parton
Julia Batiuk
Evangellos Wiegers
Cheryl Cartier

Kai Tang
Alexander Miket
Shelby Gerla
Ashton Bretzer
Victoria Stuart
Peter Schalm

Kiel Peterson
Jonathan Godwin
Blair Harker

Stefan Sigurdson
Brad Seipp

Craig Twardzik
Danielle Meyer
Hardi Sulimma
Dustin Binny

Ryan Spelay

Cara Malinowski
Ryan Koshykowski

13



1996-1997 No award

1995 Greg Otterson
1994 Alan Eggum
1993 Sheri Steeves
1992 Brian Ritchie
1991 Kevin Dorma
1990 No award

1989 R. Sean Saunders
1988 Randall Fraser
1987 Sandra Loitz
1986 Mark Tomusiak
1985 Melissa McKibben
1984 Tara Zrymiak
1983 John Festival
1982 Scott Lane

1981 Barry R. Morrell
1980 Darrell Remple
1979 Robert Shepanik
1978 Eva C.Y. Ma

1977 W.K. Wong

1976 R.M. Jensen
1975 K.D. Sourisseau
1974 J. Nagy

1973 K. MacLellan
1972 Dennis Lee Robertson

University of Toronto

2024 Aleksey Goroshko

2022 Jiyoun Lim

2021 Chaitanya Ahuja

2020 Krisco-cheuk Yee Cheung
2019 Runlin Yuan

2017-2018 No award

2016 Shi Miao Yu

2015 Nikola Andric
2014-2014 No award

2013 Praneet Bagga

2012 Ajay Koscher

2011 Da Zhang

2010 Josef Maka

2009 Laura Sinclair

2008 Piotr Maka

2007 Yuan-Fei Wang

2006 Joshua Harris

2005 Leah Marianne Windisch
2004 Peter Messih

2003 Rafael Mattos Dos Santos
2002 Jennifer Marie McKellar
2001 Helen Li

2000 Yeow Keong Lim

1999 Terence Ch.H. Woods
1998 Choi Siong Wu

14



1997 Gregory Keramaris

1996 Rami Abouatallah
1995 David Wilson

1994 Mark Eichorn
1993 No award

1992 Mark David Parsons
1991 Normala Arifan
1990 No award

1989 Robert Schoneville
1988 Brenda Kou

1987 Denise Sally

1986 Colin A. Crooks
1985 Eva Chung Kau Lau
1984 Mary Svazic

1983 Mark E. Sugamori
1982 Sandra J. Brereton
1981 Gregory Evans
1980 Wing H. Ching
1979 Mike K.M. Leung
1978 Karen Kennedy
1977 M.R. Gray

1976 D.l. Hendry

1975 Harris M. Lusher
1974 Philip Kalson

1973 Gary B. Grant
1972 Richard C. Betts

University of Toronto St. George

2003 Mirvat Rahman Chowdhury

University of Waterloo

2003 Matthew Stevens
2002 No award

2001 Naomi Wong

2000 No award

1999 Christopher Paul Williams
1998 Jeremy R. Steffler
1997 Paul de Guida

1996 Andrew S. Burley
1995 Ching-Yi Jean Hwant
1994 Dana Gourley

1993 Mike Santos

1992 Bryan Price

1991 Alice Leu

1990 Josephine M. Hill
1989 Landon M. Steele
1988 Robert A. Jenkins
1987 Kim Beirnes

1986 Paul T. McAuley
1985 Philip Jessop

1984 G.P. Schlicher



1983 John W. Rossall

1982 C.F. Watson

1981 R.S. Petersen

1980 Kevin Bergevin
1979 Martin Dunlop
1978 Kenneth J. Oldfield
1977 James A. Nishikawa
1976 H. Katz

1975 Gary Ertel

1974 Dan Young

1973 Jerrold Lerman
1972 Philip E. Wood

University of Windsor

program ended in 1993

1993 Aaron Law (special)
1992 Stephan Cervi

1991 Greg Wickens

1990 Son Thuong Nguyen
1989 Marie Nicole Landry
1988 Kevin McDonald
1987 Chandra McDonald
1986 Chris Bradt

1985 Jerry Norcia

1984 Kevin Ellwood

1983 Soo Teo

1982 Timothy Harnashuk
1981 Harold Vogt

1980 Joseph D. DeMarco
1979 Joe Mordarski

1978 Philip Yu

1977 J. Richard Edmunds
1976 Glenn C. Blck

1975 J. Feimer

1974 R.J. Rodgers

1973 P.G. Green

1972 G.A. Harrison

Western University

(Formerly University of Western Ontario)

2022 Oliver Filso

1980 David Paddock
1979 K.J. Harrison
1976-1978 No award

1975 Edith Yee Tick
1974 No award

1973 Eric R. Ar)mstrong
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